
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 3.702 2.337 2.451 1.963 2.613 46 46 48 43 183 4 2
2 Tom Jacobs, MO 10 1.690 2.726 2.481 3.866 2.691 50 49 49 45 193 5 1
3 George Miller, MO 13 3.886 5.244 2.224 3.495 3.712 39 38 37 41 155
4 Larry Scharnhorst, MO 5 4.040 4.119 4.157 3.196 3.878 48 47 46 48 189
5 Steve Dlack, MO 3 3.562 2.151 5.990 3.944 3.912 41 44 45 45 175 1
6 TE Ford, MO 15 3.435 4.931 2.879 4.454 3.925 41 41 46 43 171 1
7 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 2 2.301 3.985 3.123 6.826 4.059 39 47 45 40 171 1

J, R 8 Rory Jacobs, MO 9 2.922 6.392 3.816 5.190 4.580 42 33 39 37 151
R 9 Andy Ferguson, MO 12 5.067 6.447 4.313 5.932 5.440 18 34 32 30 114

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

R 1 Tom Jacobs, MO 10 1.690 2.726 2.481 3.866 2.691 50 49 49 45 193 5 2
2 Larry Scharnhorst, MO 5 4.040 4.119 4.157 3.196 3.878 48 47 46 48 189 1
3 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 3.702 2.337 2.451 1.963 2.613 46 46 48 43 183 4
4 Steve Dlack, MO 3 3.562 2.151 5.990 3.944 3.912 41 44 45 45 175 1
5 TE Ford, MO 15 3.435 4.931 2.879 4.454 3.925 41 41 46 43 171 1
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 2 2.301 3.985 3.123 6.826 4.059 39 47 45 40 171 1
7 George Miller, MO 13 3.886 5.244 2.224 3.495 3.712 39 38 37 41 155

J, R 8 Rory Jacobs, MO 9 2.922 6.392 3.816 5.190 4.580 42 33 39 37 151
R 9 Andy Ferguson, MO 12 5.067 6.447 4.313 5.932 5.440 18 34 32 30 114

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
600 Yard IBS Match #6 Results

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Mike Eshleman, MO 2.613" (183)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Tom Jacobs, MO 193 (2.691")
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Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 1.478 2.123 2.370 3.413 2.346 46 44 44 44 178 1
2 George Miller, MO 13 2.013 2.469 4.365 2.068 2.729 48 47 43 48 186 2

R 3 Tom Jacobs, MO 10 3.666 4.079 1.771 2.033 2.887 45 42 50 49 186 5
4 Steve Dlack, MO 3 2.862 3.561 2.979 2.501 2.976 48 47 47 47 189 2
5 TE Ford, MO 15 2.965 4.079 4.079 2.402 3.381 49 48 48 48 193 3
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 2 6.850 3.415 5.650 2.335 4.563 36 43 39 30 148

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 TE Ford, MO 15 2.965 4.079 4.079 2.402 3.381 49 48 48 48 193 3 1
2 Steve Dlack, MO 3 2.862 3.561 2.979 2.501 2.976 48 47 47 47 189 2
3 George Miller, MO 13 2.013 2.469 4.365 2.068 2.729 48 47 43 48 186 2

R 4 Tom Jacobs, MO 10 3.666 4.079 1.771 2.033 2.887 45 42 50 49 186 5
5 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 1.478 2.123 2.370 3.413 2.346 46 44 44 44 178
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 2 6.850 3.415 5.650 2.335 4.563 36 43 39 30 148

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  TE Ford, MO 193 (3.381")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Mike Eshleman, MO 2.346" (178)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP
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Factory Class Group Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 2.784 3.329 3.424 3.970 3.377 45 46 41 46 178
2 Steve Dlack, MO 3 3.689 4.749 1.993 4.945 3.844 40 46 41 43 170 1
3 Andy Ferguson, MO 12 4.710 5.044 4.315 3.880 4.487 44 39 42 44 169
4 George Miller, MO 13 5.120 4.245 3.431 5.905 4.675 30 38 42 26 136
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 2 8.358 DQ 6.028 8.390 DQ 30 DQ 25 35 DQ
6 Rory Jacobs, MO 9 7.635 5.027 DQ DQ DQ 45 38 DQ DQ DQ 1

Factory Class Score Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 2.784 3.329 3.424 3.970 3.377 45 46 41 46 178
2 Steve Dlack, MO 3 3.689 4.749 1.993 4.945 3.844 40 46 41 43 170 1
3 Andy Ferguson, MO 12 4.710 5.044 4.315 3.880 4.487 44 39 42 44 169
4 George Miller, MO 13 5.120 4.245 3.431 5.905 4.675 30 38 42 26 136
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 2 8.358 DQ 6.028 8.390 DQ 30 DQ 25 35 DQ
6 Rory Jacobs, MO 9 7.635 5.027 DQ DQ DQ 45 38 DQ DQ DQ 1

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

GROUP SCORE

GROUP SCORE

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Mike Eshleman, MO 3.377" (178)

 600 Yard  Match #6 Results

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Mike Eshleman, MO 178  (3.377")

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

September 16, 2012

September 16, 2012

 600 Yard  Match #6 Results



Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 2 1 2.691 3
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 3 2.613 4
3 Larry Scharnhorst, MO 4 2 3.878 6
4 Steve Dlack, MO 5 4 3.912 9
5 George Miller, MO 3 7 3.712 10
6 TE Ford, MO 6 5 3.925 11
7 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 7 6 4.059 13
8 Rory Jacobs, MO 8 8 4.580 16
9 Andy Ferguson, MO 9 9 5.440 18

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 George Miller, MO 2 3 2.729 5
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 5 2.346 6
3 Steve Dlack, MO 4 2 2.976 6
4 TE Ford, MO 5 1 3.381 6
5 Tom Jacobs, MO 3 4 2.887 7
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 6 4.563 12

Factory Overall
Fac Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

FAC 
GROUP 
RANK

FAC SCORE 
RANK

FAC Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 1 3.377 2
2 Steve Dlack, MO 2 2 3.844 4
3 Andy Ferguson, MO 3 3 4.487 6
4 George Miller, MO 4 4 4.675 8
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 5 5 DQ 10
6 Rory Jacobs, MO 6 6 DQ 12

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
September 16, 2012

600 Yard IBS Match #6 Results



Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 3 2.613 1 5 2.346 2.480 10
2 Tom Jacobs, MO 2 1 2.691 3 4 2.887 2.789 10
3 George Miller, MO 3 7 3.712 2 3 2.729 3.221 15
4 Steve Dlack, MO 5 4 3.912 4 2 2.976 3.444 15
5 TE Ford, MO 6 5 3.925 5 1 3.381 3.653 17
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 7 6 4.059 6 6 4.563 4.311 25

September 16, 2012
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
600 Yard IBS Match #6 Results



Three Gun Overall
Three Gun 

Overall 
Rank

SHOOTER
LG Group 

Rank
LG Score 

Rank
LG Group 

Agg
HG Group 

Rank
HG Score 

Rank
HG Group 

Agg

Factory 
Group 
Rank

Factory 
Score Rank

Factory 
Group Agg

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 1 3 2.613 1 5 2.346 1 1 3.377 2.779 12
2 Steve Dlack, MO 5 4 3.912 4 2 2.976 2 2 3.844 3.577 19
3 George Miller, MO 3 7 3.712 2 3 2.729 4 4 4.675 3.705 23

600 Yard IBS Match #6 Results
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Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Andy Ferguson, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Weaver 8208 Sierra
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Lawton McMillan March Varget Berger Lawton
Larry Scharnhorst, MO 6BRX BAT Bartlein Scoville March H4350 Knight Reneau
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Hart TM Nforce Varget Berger C.P.R.
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Knight Self
Rory Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Steve Dlack, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce Varget Cutright
T.E. Ford, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Broughton Nesika Nforce Varget Berger Nesika
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Lawton McMillan March Varget Berger Lawton
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Hart TM Nforce Varget Berger C.P.R.
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Knight Self
Steve Dlack, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Cutright
T.E. Ford, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Broughton Nesika Nforce Varget Berger Nesika
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright

Factory Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet

Andy Ferguson, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Weaver 8208 Sierra
George Miller, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage March Varget Berger
Mike Eshleman, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce Varget Berger
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage
Rory Jacobs, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 Berger
Steve Dlack, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce
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